
South Dakota High School Baseball 

2010 All –State First Team 

Class: A 

Name /Team      Pos Gr Avg AB H 2B 3B HR RBI SB OB% GP 

Jared Miller/SFW 1B 12 536 56 30 5 2 1 17 2   15 

Caleb Stanley/RCS 2B 12 461 50 23 6 0 0 11 3 557 17 

Tony Viger/SFO 3B 12 408 49 20 3 1 1 13 3 470 13 
Connor Schaefbauer/SFO SS 10 467 60 28 1 1 2 19 7 500 15 

Kendall Patrick/Mit C 12 583 48 28 7 6 1 25 0 661 15 

Tanner Bisgaard/RCC UT 12 364 77 28 8 2 0 23 5   26 

Adam Carroll/RCC DH 12 506 70 40 7 1 5 31 8   26 

Alex Schultz/SFL OF   464 56 26 4 1 1 16   524   

Nick Thune/SFR OF 12 472 36 17 3 0 1 10 2 560 13 

Eric Danforth/Wat OF   636 33 21 3 3 1 13 1   11 

                           

  

Pitcher(s) /Team Grade Innings Hits BB’s K’s Wins Loss Saves ERA 

Derek Fischer/Brandon 12 30 27 8 42 2 2   .93 

Steve Stanage/Yankton 11 27 22 10 33 2 1 0 1.03 

Dan Thyren/RCS 12 42 47 17 30 6 0 0 3.53 

2010 All –State Second Team 

Class: A 

Name /Team      Pos Gr Avg AB H 2B 3B HR RBI SB OB% GP 

Zach Thomas/Brk 1B 12 400 50 20 5 2 0 15 0 552 18 

Sam Hubble/SFR 2B 12 395 38 15 1 2 0 8 3 531 13 

Patrick Fiala/SFW 3B 10 417 36 15 3 1 0 3 3   13 

Kyle Larson/Mitchell SS 12 444 45 20 0 3 0 16 2 548 15 

Kelby Beste/Brookings C 11 359 56 20 3 1 1 13 2 410 18 

Trey Naasz/SFL UT   283 60 17 4 1 0 10   295   

Nate Gerry/SFW DH 9 314 35 11 1 1 0 4 5   11 

Cody Ulmer/Ykn OF 11 409 44 18 2 3 0 8 6 429 14 

Jack Gordon/SFW OF 10 417 36 15 3 1 0 3 3   13 

Flynn Donelan/SFO OF 10 423 52 22 2 4 0 11 5 508 14 

  

Pitcher(s) /Team Grade Innings Hits BB’s K’s Wins Loss Saves ERA 

Sam Dunn/SFO 11 27 18 6 15 4 1 1 2.67 

Joey Texley/Brookings 11 24 22 6 24 2 1 0 3 

Jamie Huber/Mitchell 12 23 22 4 17 3 1   2.74 



South Dakota High School Baseball 

2010 All –Region Team 

Region: 1      Class: A 

X Name /Team      Pos Gr Avg AB H 2B 3B HR RBI SB OB% GP 

  Jared Miller/SFW 1B 12 536 56 30 5 2 1 17 2   15 

  Mike Janish/Ykn 2B 11 324 37 12 4 0 0 5 1 528 13 

  Patrick Fiala/SFW 3B 10 417 36 15 3 1 0 3 3   13 

  Derrick Nelson/Ykn SS 12 300 30 9 0 1 2 9 6 500 10 

  Brooks Cross/SFW C 10 313 16 5 1 0 0 5 0   10 

  Trey Naasz/SFL UT   283 60 17 4 1 0 10   295   

  Nate Gerry/SFW DH 9 314 35 11 1 1 0 4 5   11 

  Cody Ulmer/Ykn OF 11 409 44 18 2 3 0 8 6 429 14 

  Alex Schultz/SFL OF   464 56 26 4 1 1 16   524   

  Jack Gordon/SFW OF 10 417 36+ 156 3 1 0 3 3   13 

  Cole Halgerson/SFW OF 11 370 46 17 2 0 0 9 8   14 

  

X Pitcher(s) /Team Grade Innings Hits BB’s K’s Wins Loss Saves ERA 

  Derek Fischer/Brandon Va 12 30 27 8 42 2 2   .93 

  Steve Stanage/Yankton 11 27 22 10 33 2 1 0 1.03 

 Honorable Mention: Devin Gullikson, Yankton, Jordan Risse, SF Washington, Kent 
Ode, Brandon Valley, Marcus Tramp, SF Washington, Zach Johnson, Yankton, 
Landon Stroud, SF Lincoln, Josh Kunzmann, SF Lincoln, Logan Landon, SF 
Lincoln, Jordan Schievelbein, SF Washington 

  

  



South Dakota High School Baseball  

2010 All –Region Team 

Region: 2  Class: A 

X Name /Team      Pos Gr Avg AB H 2B 3B HR RBI SB OB% GP 

  Zach Thomas/Brk 1B 12 400 50 20 5 2 0 15 0 552 18 

  Sam Hubble/SFR 2B 12 395 38 15 1 2 0 8 3 531 13 

  Connor Schaefbauer/SFO SS 10 467 60 28 1 1 2 19 7 500 15 

  Tony Viger/SFO 3B 12 408 49 20 3 1 1 13 3 470 13 

  Scott Tyler/SFR UT 10 360 25 9 2 0 1 11 2 484 10 

  Kelby Beste/Brookings C 11 359 56 20 3 1 1 13 2 410 18 

  Nick Thune/SFR OF 12 472 36 17 3 0 1 10 2 560 13 

  Flynn Donelan/SFO OF 10 423 52 22 2 4 0 11 5 508 14 

  Eric Danforth/Watertown OF   636 33 21 3 3 1 13 1   11 

  Damon Baruth/SFO DH 10 391 46 18 5 1 0 10 3 432 15 

  

X Pitcher(s) /Team Grade Innings Hits BB’s K’s Wins Loss Saves ERA 

  Sam Dunn/SFO 11 27 18 6 15 4 1 1 2.67 

  Joey Texley/Brk 11 24 22 6 24 2 1 0 3 

 Honorable Mention: Dustin Haffeman, SF O’Gorman, Tanner Siegling, Watertown, 
Trevor Hurley, SF O’Gorman, Marcus Daniel, Brookings, Tanner Neale, Watertown, 
TJ Davis, SF O’Gorman, Joe Rezac, SF O’Gorman, Joey Texley, Brookings, Alex 
Turbak, Watertown, Dom Wieseler, Watertown 

  



South Dakota High School Baseball  

2010 All –Region Team 

Region: 3  Class: A 

X Name /Team      Pos Gr Avg AB H 2B 3B HR RBI SB OB% GP 

  Alex Bennett/Mitchell 1B 12 319 47 15 1 3 0 14 2 458 15 

  Caleb Stanley/RC Stevens 2B 12 461 50 23 6 0 0 11 3 557 17 

  Ryan Buck/Mitchell 2B 11 383 47 18 3 1 0 8 2 532 15 

  Kyle Larson/Mitchell SS 12 444 45 20 0 3 0 16 2 548 15 

  Austin Wolf/RC Central 3B 10 311 74 23 2 0 0 6 3   26 

  Kendall Patrick/Mitchell C 12 583 48 28 7 6 1 25 0 661 15 

  Jake Fredericksen/RCC C 11 309 81 25 1 1 0 16 6   26 

  Tanner Bisgaard/RCC UT 12 364 77 28 8 2 0 23 5   26 

  Jamie Huber/Mitchell OF 12 333 33 11 0 0 0 15 0 537 15 

  Brent Havlik/Mitchell OF 10 393 56 22 2 0 0 10 3 477 15 

  PJ Cavanaugh/RCS OF 12 331 88 29 2 2 0 19 3 396 25 

  Jace Holzer/RC Central OF 11 312 77 24 8 0 2 15 6   26 

  Adam Carroll/RC Central DH 12 506 70 40 7 1 5 31 8   26 

                            

                            

  

X Pitcher(s) /Team Grade Innings Hits BB’s K’s Wins Loss Saves ERA 

  Dan Thyren/RC Stevens 12 42 47 17 30 6 0 0 3.53 

  Jamie Huber/Mitchell 12 23 22 4 17 3 1   2.74 

 Honorable Mention: Matt Lewis, RC Stevens, Clint Wilson, Sturgis, Adam 
Brubakken, RC Stevens, Danny Bareis, RC Stevens 

  

  

  

 


